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See the notice on TED website 278719-2021 - Result
Ireland-Killarney: Landscaping work
OJ S 107/2021 04/06/2021
Contract award notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Local Government Operational Procurement Centre
Postal address: Unit 9, Ground Floor, Building C, Killarney Reeks Gateway, Rock Road, 
Killarney
Town: Killarney
NUTS code: IE051 Mid-West
Postal code: V93 KVK1
Country: Ireland
Contact person: Eamonn O'Donoghue
E-mail: Eamon.ODonoghue@kerrycoco.ie

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.supplygov.ie

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Dynamic Purchasing System for Management and Control of Invasive Plant Species

Main CPV code
45112700 Landscaping work

Type of contract
Works

Short description
The Local Government Operational Procurement Centre (LGOPC) acting as a central 
purchasing body under the auspices of Kerry County Council, is coordinating the 
establishment of a Dynamic Purchasing System of Economic Operators for the Management 
and Control of Invasive Plant Species on behalf of contracting authorities. The contracting 
authorities eligible to participate are listed in the Instructions Document.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/278719-2021
mailto:Eamon.ODonoghue@kerrycoco.ie?subject=TED
http://www.supplygov.ie
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II.1.7. Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 2 300 000,00 EUR

Description

Title
Professional Services relating to the Management and Control of Invasive Plant Species
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
45111200 Site preparation and clearance work, , 45112000 Excavating and earthmoving work

, , 45112200 Soil-stripping work 45112210 Topsoil-stripping work 45112340 Soil-
, , , decontamination work 45112400 Excavating work 45112500 Earthmoving work 45112730 

, , Landscaping work for roads and motorways 45113000 Siteworks 45220000 Engineering 
, , works and construction works 71313000 Environmental engineering consultancy services

, , 77300000 Horticultural services 77312000 Weed-clearance services 77312100 Weed-killing 
, , services 90522400 Cleaning and treatment of soil 90700000 Environmental services

Place of performance
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Main site or place of performance: REPUBLIC of IRELAND.

Description of the procurement
Professional services relating to the management and control of invasive plant species.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in 
the procurement documents / Weighting: 0
Price - Weighting: 0

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
yes
Identification of the project: Works identified under this DPS may be used in projects that are 
funded or partly funded by EU funds.

Additional information

Description

Title
Works Relating to the Treatment, Management and Control of Invasive Plant Species
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
45111200 Site preparation and clearance work, , 45112000 Excavating and earthmoving work

, , 45112200 Soil-stripping work 45112210 Topsoil-stripping work 45112340 Soil-
, , , decontamination work 45112400 Excavating work 45112500 Earthmoving work 45112730 

, , Landscaping work for roads and motorways 45113000 Siteworks 45220000 Engineering 
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, , works and construction works 71313000 Environmental engineering consultancy services
, , 77300000 Horticultural services 77312100 Weed-killing services 90522400 Cleaning and 

treatment of soil

Place of performance
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Main site or place of performance: REPUBLIC of IRELAND.

Description of the procurement
Works relating to the treatment, management and control of invasive plant species.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in 
the procurement documents. / Weighting: 0
Cost criterion - Name: Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the 
procurement documents. / Weighting: 0

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
yes
Identification of the project: Works procured under this DPS may be part of projects that are 
being funded or partly funded by EU Funds.

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
A dynamic purchasing system was set up

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2021/S 045-109303

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 1

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/109303-2021
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Title:
Individual Contract Awards under the Management and Control of Invasive Plant Species DPS 
are available to View at the Following Link https://www.supplygov.ie/CanListView.aspx

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
01/06/2021

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Individual Contract Awards under the Management and Control of Invasive 
Plant Species DPS are available to view at the following link https://www.supplygov.ie
/CanListView.aspx
Town: Ireland
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Country: Ireland
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 1,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: High Court Chief Registrar
Town: Dublin 7
Country: Ireland
E-mail: highcourtcentraloffice@courts.ie
Telephone: +353 18886000

Date of dispatch of this notice
01/06/2021

https://www.supplygov.ie/CanListView.aspx
mailto:highcourtcentraloffice@courts.ie?subject=TED

